
Company / Organisation  Name Email Position Signature

1 C&A Foundation Windham Stewart, Olivia o.stewart@candafoundation.org Consultant: Labour Rights

2 Candiani S.P.A Remo Cali rcali@candianidenim.it Sustainability manager

3 Clean Clothes Campaign Ben Vanpeperstraete ben@cleanclothes.org
Lobby and Advocacy Coordinator at Clean Clothes 

Campaign 

4 COTANCE Gustavo Gonzalez-Quijano cotance@euroleather.com Secretary General

5 Euratex Piero de Sabbata piero.desabbata@enea.it Tecnopolo ENEA Bologna

6 Europroject Roberto Mollica rmollica@europroject.it Founder and CEO

7 Government, The Netherlands (RVO) Frans van Diepen frans.vandiepen@rvo.nl Senior Policy Advisor

8 GS1 Jan Merckx jmerckx@gs1belu.org Industry Engagement & Innovation Manager

9 Hugo Boss Heinz Zeller heinz_zeller@hugoboss.com Head of Sustainability & Logistics

10 Hugo Boss Andrea Redaelli andrea_redaelli@hugoboss.com Principal Project and Portfolio Management 

11 ICEC Sabrina Frontini S.Frontini@icec.it Director 

12 Individual Expert Nina Shariati nina.Shariati@hm.com Transparency & Innovation Business Expert at H&M 

13 Politecnico di Milano Hakan Karaosman hakan.karaosman@polimi.it PhD Researcher 

14 Sourcemap Leonardo Bonanni leo@sourcemap.com Founder/CEO

15 UNIC Maurizia Contu economico@unic.it Servizio Economico

16 Open Apparel Registry Natalie Grillon natalie@openapparel.org  Project Director
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17 Global Organic Textile Standard (GOTS) Claudia Kersten kersten@global-standard.org Managing Director

18 LUKSO Blockchain Fabian Vogelsteller fabian@lukso.io CEO Founder

19 Authenticae Ltd Karl Flowers Karl@authenticae.co.uk Technical Director

20 GeekChicTLV Viktoria Kanar vika@geekchictlv.com Founder 

21 Government, The Netherlands (RVO) Niki Dieckmann niki.dieckmann@rvo.nl Senior Advisor RVO

22 H&M Merel Krebbers merel.krebbers@hm.com Material Integrity Specialist 

23 Independent Anne-Gwenn Alexandre annegwenn.alexandre@gmail.com
Legal and environmental professional spezialiced in 

CSR 

24 ITC: Ethical Fashion Initiative Vincent Oduor voduor@intracen 
Associate Programme Management Officer Ethical 

Fashion Initiative (EFI)

25 JBC nv Valerie Geluykens csr@jbc.be CSR Manager 

26 Sustainable Apparel Coalition Jason Kibbey jason@higg.com CEO Higg

27 WRÅD Matteo Ward matteo@wradliving.com Co Founder 

28 UNECE Maria-Teresa Pisani maria-teresa.pisani@un.org Economic Policy Offer, UN/CEFACT

29 UNECE Olivia Chassot olivia.chassot@un.org Junior Consultant

30 Avery Dennison Debbie Shakspeare debbie.shakespeare@averydennison.com Senior Director, Compliance and Sustainability

31 Organic Cotton Accelerator Thomas Mason thomas@organiccottonaccelerator.org Program Officer

32 Minespider Ella Cullen ella@minespider.com Chief Marketing Officer

33 Avery Dennison Greta Moser greta.moser@eu.averydennison.com Blockchain specialist

34 Global Organic Textile Standard (GOTS) Mark Sebastian  sebastian@global-standard.org Project Manager CDS

35 Textile Exchange Evonne Tan evonne@textileexchange.org Data Management & China Strategy Director
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36 Sistema Moda Italia Alessandra Guffanti alessandraguffanti@guffantimoda.it 
Member of the Board presso Startupbootcamp 

Fashiontech accelerator

37 HODLNG Jean-Christophe Finidori jc@hodl.ng Supply Chain Specialist

38 Cittadellarte Fashion B.E.S.T. Olga Pirazzi o.pirazzi@cittadellarte.it Project Manager Sustainable Fashion

39 ChainOps Nicolas Merle merle@chain-ops.com Innovation Designer

40 Euratex Mauro Scalia mauro.scalia@euratex.eu Director Sustainable Businesses 

41 Euratex  / Creamoda Jo van Landeghem vanlandeghem@creamoda.be Quality, Safety & Sustainability Officer

42 FESI Luca Boniolo boniolo@fesi-sport.org

43 Triangularity Virginia Cram-Martos crammartos@triangularity.net President and CEO

45 Sustainable Apparel Coalition Holly Syrett holly@apparelcoalition.org Project Manager Higg Transparency 

46 Adidas AG Philipp Meister philipp.meister@adidas-group.com Senior Director Sustainability Strategy

47 Minespider Nathan Williams nathan@minespider.com CEO 

48 Independant Meg Jones MegEmpower@gmail.com Senior Expert SDGs and Trade 

49 Stardustus Jose Gasque jose@stardustus.com Chief Operations Officer 

50 VF Corporation Mary Francis mary_francis@vfc.com 

51 Leatherteq Limited Alexandra Pelka Ap@litehide.com Senior consultant

52 Bluecollars Danielle Arzaga d.arzaga@bluecollars.it Sustainability Manager

53Deutsche Gesellschaft für internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbHFranzisca Markschlaeger franzisca.markschlaeger@giz.de Advisor

54
U.S. Hide, Skin and Leather Association, 

(USHSLA) 
Stephen Sothmann ssothmann@meatinstitute.org President
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55 Lenzing AG Carlo Covini c.covini@lenzing.com Business Develpment Italy

56
Swedish School of Textiles, University of 

Borås, (HB
Rudrajeet Pal rudrajeet.pal@hb.se Associate Professor

57 COSE 361 Stéphane Popescu stephane@cose361.com Co-founder

58 Modint Miriam Geelhoed geelhoed@modint.nl 

59 University Bocconi Francesca Romana Rinaldi francesca.rinaldi@unibocconi.it 

60 Eurasian Economic Commission Galina Monich monich@eecommission.org 

61 Elisabeth Annat Consultancy Services Libby Annat libby.annat@gmail.com Director

62 University College Dublin Donna Marshall donna.marshall@ucd.ie
Prof, PhD, Head (Vice-Principal)  of Research, 

Innovation and Impact, UCD College of Business
.

63 British Fur Trade Association (BFRA) Nicholas DunMcAfee nicholas.dunn-mcafee@britishfur.co.uk Public Policy and Engagement Manager

64 Cittadellarte Fashion B.E.S.T. Paolo Naldini direzione@cittadellarte.it Direttore

65 Chain Ops Tal Madhala taliamadhala@gmail.com 
Innovation consultant for impact investing and 

sustainability (fashion industry) 
.

66 John Lewis Partnership Nadia Youds nadia.youds@johnlewis.co.uk Social Impact Manager

67 Textile Exchange Hanna Denes hanna@textileexchange.org 

68 GS1 Global Office Lena Coulibaly lena.coulibaly@gs1.org
Director Industry Engagement, Apparel & General 

Merchandise

69

European Commission, DG International 

Cooperation and Development
Ebba Aurell ebba.aurell@ec.europa.eu Policy Officer

70

European Confederation of Flax and 

Hemp, (CELC)
Marie Demaegdt marie.demaegdt@europeanflax.com Textile and Sustainability Director

71 Stella McCartney Ltd Debra Guo debra.guo@stellamccartney.com Environmental Sustainability Manager

72 Stella McCartney Ltd Zuzana Mocilenkova zuzana.mocilenkova@stellamccartney.com Social Sustainability Manager

73 Burberry Siobhan Cullen siobhan.cullen@burberry.com Responsibility Programme Manager

74 Fashion Revolution Sarah Ditty sarah@fashionrevolution.org Policy Director
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75 Fashion Revolution Ilishio Lovejoy ilishio@fashionrevolution.org Project Manager – Policy and Research


